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Color Specifications

Department of Veterans Affairs Seal

Seal

Rope Border, Letters, Bullets, Stars

Star Outline
Designation Band
Background Disc

Eagle
Head, Neck, Tail feathers

Shading

Beak, Lower Legs
Talons, Eye

Body, Wings, Upper Legs
Highlights

Details, Shading

Flags on Seal
Canton

Stars, Open Stripes
Shaded Stripes
Rope, Tassels, Flagstaffs, Finials

Color Identification — Pantone Matching System (PMS)

Color

Gold

Gold Brown
Blue

Brittany Blue

Color
White
Silver Gray
Yellow
Black
Brown

Gold Brown
Spice Brown

Color

Blue
White
Red
Yellow

PMS#
129
471
281
551

PMS#

422
123

161
471
168

PMS#
281

200
123


vhawbpwallak
Stamp

vhawbpwallak
Typewritten Text
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