Located at Ground Floor North Entrance Custom Floor Seal

Color Specifications for the Department of Veterans Affairs Seal

Color Identification – Pantone Matching System (PMS)

<u>Seal</u>	<u>Color</u>	PMS#
Rope Border, Letters, Bullets, Stars	Gold	129
Star Outline	Gold Brown	471
Designation Band	Blue	281
Background Disc	Brittany Blue	551
<u>Eagle</u>	<u>Color</u>	PMS#
Head, Neck, Tail feathers	White	
Shading	Silver Gray	422
Beak, Lower Legs	Yellow	123
Talons, Eye	Black	K
Body, Wings, Upper Legs	Brown	161
Highlights	Gold Brown	471
Details, Shading	Spice Brown	168
Flags on Seal	<u>Color</u>	PMS#
Canton	Blue	281
Stars, Open Stripes	White	
Shaded Stripes	Red	200
Rope, Tassels, Flagstaffs, Finials	Yellow	123

04/27/89

